2007-08 IHSAA Baseball State Statistical Leaders

FINAL POSTING

For the Week Ending June 14, 2008.

The following lists of statistical leaders are compiled by DigitalSports, Inc., the IHSAA’s exclusive athletic statistics
reporting and publishing service.

Batting Average (minimum .350 and 2.0 AB per game)

Name School Games AB Hits Avg
Cameron Perkins Southport 28 83 60 .723
Griffin Corn Daleville 12 28 18 .643
Jared Broughton Indianapolis Lutheran 27 67 42 .627
Grant Boultinghouse Covenant Christian 27 67 41 .612
Cameron Hobson Crawfordsville 26 71 43 .606
Jimmy Corcoran Northwestern 19 48 29 .604
Kyle Rooker North Putnam 27 83 49 .590
Jacob Gorski Maconaquah 24 82 48 .585
Zeb Bickett Tri-County 27 86 49 .570
Micah Johnson Park Tudor 27 86 48 .558
Alex Ridlen Northwestern 19 52 29 .558
Gabe Panyard Fremont 25 81 45 .556
Josh Ludy Jay County 27 74 41 .554
Darrin Edwards Indianapolis Washington 20 57 31 .544
T.J. Norris Indianapolis Northwest 15 37 20 .541
Keith Koser Tippecanoe Valley 26 85 46 .541
Mike Polly East Noble 15 45 24 533
Corbin Parker Fremont 27 98 52 .531
Michael Jobe Jay County 26 89 47 .528
Nathan Koontz Brebeuf Jesuit 26 82 43 524
Joe Haase Knightstown 23 75 39 .520
Griffen Dahlstrom North Putnam 26 83 43 518
Kirby Campbell Cowan 29 93 48 .516
Billy Sisson Terre Haute North 10 35 18 514
Nick Schnepp Frontier 31 109 56 514
Austin Cofield Northeastern 24 82 42 512
Tom McCowan Jay County 27 84 43 512
Steven Steele North White 27 9 46 .506
Aaron McBride Triton Central 27 93 47 .505
Dylan Sterrett Frontier 31 108 54 .500
James Reed Northwestern 19 60 30 .500
Tucker Barnhart Brownsburg 27 80 40 .500
Bo Benham Crawford County 24 74 37 .500
Patrick Antone Chesterton 11 18 9 .500
Dustin Sterrett Frontier 31 105 52 495
Radley Haddad Brebeuf Jesuit 26 87 43 494
Kirk Beachy Northwestern 19 59 29 492
Luke Miller Northwestern 15 47 23 489
Kyle Simpson Plainfield 14 41 20 488
Clint Garrard New Castle 26 78 38 487
Nathan Petro Indian Creek 24 70 34 486
Mike Kozlowski Crown Point 33 103 50 485
Kevin Simms Brebeuf Jesuit 22 52 25 481
Will Kugele Franklin County 22 73 35 480
Tyler Middleton Morristown 23 73 35 480



RBI

Name

Nick Schnepp
Dominic Spadafora
Cameron Perkins
Mike Kozlowski
Nathan Koontz
Nick Stoia

Adam Kirk

Nick DiMarco
Ray Stallings
Jared Broughton
Micah Johnson
Cody Campbell
John Clawson
Matt Turnpaugh
Jeff Limbaugh
Andrew Armour
Dominick Catanzarlte
Ryan Risedorph
Zak Ursitti
Michael Jobe
Zach Tanner
Curtis Brackett
Gage Roth
Dustin Sterrett
Steven Steele
Shawn Smith
Kirby Campbell
Billy Wellman
Gabe Panyard
Tom McCowan
Cameron Hobson
Kyle Rooker
Jake Houston
Tucker Barnhart
Nick Hladek
Kieran McCamment
Justin O'Conner
Chase Kinsey
Dylan Sterrett
Mitch Adams
Scott Donley

Joe Haase

Jack Dillon
Jeremy Dumezich
Jordan Berry
Shawn Mattingly
Nathan Hiatt
Andrew Goble
Aaron Bressler
Brandon Gehl
Conrad Gregor
Dustin Petersen

School
Frontier

Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Southport
Crown Point
Brebeuf Jesuit
Decatur Central
Decatur Central
Boone Grove
Roncalli
Indianapolis Lutheran
Park Tudor
Cowan
Yorktown
Caston

Crown Point
New Palestine
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
East Noble
Boone Grove
Jay County
Yorktown
Frontier
Lafayette Jefferson
Frontier

North White
Madison-Grant
Cowan

Jay County
Fremont

Jay County
Crawfordsville
North Putnam
Brownsburg
Brownsburg
Crown Point
Greensburg
Cowan
Wapahani
Frontier
Greensburg
Crown Point
Knightstown
Brebeuf
Whiting

North Putnam
Decatur Central
Madison-Grant
Huntington North
Fremont
Jac-Cen-Del
Carmel
Northridge

Games
31
32
28
33
26
36
33
31
30
27
27
29
35
26
32
30
31
26
31
26
35
31
30
31
27
28
29
26
25
27
26
27
27
27
34
29
29
29
31
29
34
23
25
32
24
36
29
27
28
25
30
27

RBI
60
57
56
53
52
51
49
47
47
46
45
45
44
44
43
43
43
43
42
42
42
42
42
40
40
40
40
40
39
39
39
39
38
38
38
38
38
38
37
37
37
37
37
37
36
36
36
36
36
36
35
35

AB
109
114
83
103
82
99
107
99
91
67
86
91
109
87
92
99
103
87
103
89
102
96
88
105
91
92
93
74
81
84
71
83
88
80
103
91
83
83
108
83
113
75
70
113
76
116
91
88
89
82
87
72



Doubles

Josh Ludy

Josh Cobb
Brandon Dale
Cal Bowling
Griffen Dahlstrom
Austin Cofield

Name

Cameron Perkins
Tom McCowan
Ryan Black

Nick Schnepp
Zeb Bickett
Jarod Silvers
Zak Ursitti

Gabe Panyard
Jacob Low
Steven Steele
Jake Fitzgerald
Alex Meyer
Radley Haddad
Micah Johnson
Jacob Gorski
Nick DiMarco
Myles Wilson
Jeremy Dumezich
Evan Forslund
Dominic Spadafora
David Patton
Mark Mathews
Joe Haase
Adam Dennis
Curtis Brackett
Jacob O'Conner
Cal Bowling
Brian Ritz

Tyler Calder
Zach O'Neal
Ayrton Siple
Brandon Alford
Andrew Kinnaird
Jarrod Ridner
Brandon Dale
Jordan Bearhope
Dominick Catanzarlte
Michael Jobe
Andrew Goble
Andrew Znachko
Chris Ward
Devon Marshall
Josh Rhoton
Jordan Martin
Nathan Petro

Jay County

Boone Grove
North Montgomery
Yorktown

North Putnam
Northeastern

School
Southport
Jay County

Harrison (West Lafayette)

Frontier

Tri-County
Northeastern

Boone Grove
Fremont

Eastern Hancock
North White

New Palestine
Greensburg
Brebeuf Jesuit

Park Tudor
Maconaquah

Boone Grove
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Whiting

Mishawaka

Carroll (Fort Wayne)
East Noble

Franklin Community
Knightstown
Covington

Frontier

Cowan

Yorktown

Munster

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Greenfield-Central

Harrison (West Lafayette)
Harrison (West Lafayette)

Decatur Central
Southport

North Montgomery
Knightstown
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Jay County
Huntington North
Heritage Christian
Heritage Christian
Roncalli
Mishawaka

Triton Central
Indian Creek

27
31
26
35
26
24

Games

35
35
35
35
35
35

AB
83
84
98
109
86
83
103
81
93
91
91
99
87
86
82
99
119
113
61
114
88
87
75
80
96
99
112
71
82
93
87
87
104
90
74
61
103
89
88
98
79
96
77
93
70

74
91
74
112
83
82

Doubles
20
19
17
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11



Runs

Jordan Berry
Tres Eberhart
Bret Wade
Jordan Lindeman
Jeff Limbaugh
Tucker Barnhart
Dustin Sterrett
Shawn Smith
Cory Rush
Nolan Hiestand
Justin O'Conner

Name

Nick Schnepp
Dustin Sterrett
Kirby Campbell
Nick Hladek
Kyle Rooker
Drew Kidd

Tyler Reinke
Andrew Bain
Zach Tanner
Jared Broughton
Nick DiMarco
Justin O'Conner
Jacob O'Conner
Mike Kozlowski
Zach Deakin
Jaron Huseman
Zeb Bickett
Michael Jobe
Myles Wilson
Scott Lawley
Andrew Znachko
Josh Lyon
Justin Zeller
Shane Trisco
Brett Linn

Dylan Sterrett
Nate Kress
Josh Cobb
Rhett Goodmiller
Cameron Ginder
Chris Ward
Brock Vale
Corbin Parker
Josh Ludy
Mitch Adams
Curtis Brackett
Alex Meyer
Aaron Bressler
Ryne Otis
Micah Johnson

North Putnam
Brebeuf Jesuit
LaPorte
Crown Point
Crown Point
Brownsburg
Frontier
Madison-Grant
McCutcheon
Yorktown
Cowan

School

Frontier

Frontier

Cowan

Crown Point
North Putnam
Boone Grove
Wapahani

Park Tudor
Yorktown
Indianapolis Lutheran
Boone Grove
Cowan

Cowan

Crown Point
Decatur Central
Frontier
Tri-County

Jay County
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
New Palestine
Heritage Christian
Heritage Christian
North Central (Indianapolis)
Fremont
Crawfordsville
Frontier

Decatur Central
Boone Grove
Norwell

Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Heritage Christian
Whiting

Fremont

Jay County
Greensburg
Frontier
Greensburg
Fremont

Norwell

Park Tudor

24
26
30
34
32
27
31
28
33
35
29

Games
31
31
29
34
27
31
30
28
35
27
31
29
29
33
35
29
27
26
32
30
30
30
29
28
36
31
35
31
31
32
30
32
27
27
29
31
29
28
31
27

76
76
86
87
92
80
105
92
113
109
83

AB
109
105
93
103
83
93
92
102
102
67
99
83
99
103
109
90
86
89
119
102
98
82
87
89
112
108
115
91
89
99
79
115
98
74
83
96
99
89
79
86

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
1"
11

Runs
57
55
53
52
52
51
50
50
48
45
45
45
44
44
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
42
42
42
41
41
41
41
41
40
40
40
40
40
40
39
39
39
39



Hits

Radley Haddad
Brett McKinney
Tyler Middleton
Scott Donley

Eric Clayton

Clint Garrard
Shawn Smith
Cameron Perkins
Aaron McBride
Dominic Spadafora

Name

Cameron Perkins
Nick Schnepp
Brock Vale

Dylan Sterrett
Dustin Sterrett
Corbin Parker
Mike Kozlowski
Dominic Spadafora
Shawn Mattingly
Zeb Bickett
Jeremy Dumezich
Kyle Rooker
Micah Johnson
Andrew Bain
Kirby Campbell
Jacob Gorski
Aaron McBride
Myles Wilson
Michael Jobe
Keith Koser
Steven Steele
Zach Tanner
Wesley Winkle
Cameron Ginder
Gabe Panyard
Andrew Znachko
Nick DiMarco
Dominick Catanzarlte
Curtis Brackett
Cameron Hobson
Blake Klisurich
Tom McCowan
Griffen Dahlstrom
Ray Stallings
Casey Weaver
Nathan Koontz
Radley Haddad
Jared Broughton
Austin Cofield
Zak Ursitti

Scott Lawley

Brebeuf Jesuit
Crawfordsville
Morristown

Crown Point

Crown Point

New Castle
Madison-Grant
Southport

Triton Central
Carroll (Fort Wayne)

School

Southport

Frontier

Whiting

Frontier

Frontier

Fremont

Crown Point

Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Decatur Central
Tri-County

Whiting

North Putnam

Park Tudor

Park Tudor

Cowan
Maconaquah

Triton Central
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Jay County
Tippecanoe Valley
North White
Yorktown

Yorktown

Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Fremont

Heritage Christian
Boone Grove
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Frontier
Crawfordsville
Boone Grove

Jay County

North Putnam
Roncalli

Lakewood Park Christian
Brebeuf Jesuit
Brebeuf Jesuit
Indianapolis Lutheran
Northeastern

Boone Grove

New Palestine

26
36
23
34
32
26
28
28
27
32

Games
28
31
32
31
31
27
33
32
36
27
32
27
27
28
29
24
27
32
26
26
27
35
35
32
25
30
31
31
31
26
31
27
26
30
27
26
26
27
24
31
30

87
111
73
113
113
78
92
83
93
114

AB
83
109
115
108
105
98
103
114
116
86
113
83
86
102
93
82
93
119
89
85
91
102
128
99
81
98
99
103
96
71
91
84
83
91
94
82
87
67
82
103
102

38
38
38
38
38
38
37
37
37
37

Hits
60
56
55
54
52
52
50
50
49
49
49
49
48
48
48
48
47
47
47
46
46
45
45
45
45
44
44
44
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
42
42
42
42



Ben Cronk
Nolan Hiestand
Cal Bowling
Rhett Goodmiller
Conrad Gregor
John Clawson
Jake Fitzgerald
Justin Zeller
Nick Stoia
Andrew Kinnaird
Adam Kirk

Alex Meyer

lan Nielsen
Drew Kidd

Brett Linn

Josh Ludy

Grant Boultinghouse

Earned Run Average (minimum 20.0 IP)

Name

Billy Wellman
Cameron Hobson
Matthew Ring
Kyle Simpson
Cody Drake
Lincoln Rassi
Eric Skwiat
Steven Rice
Wesley Winkle
Logan Gay
Zak Ursitti

Alex Meyer
Brandon Estep
Andrew Swart
Brad Disbro
Mike Kozlowski
Dustin Sterrett
Taylor Glaze
Brad Hook

Joe Haase
Chip Hockenbury
Steve Janes
Patrick Kraft
Derek Higgins
Andy Hay
Chris Whitten
Wayland Roach
Sean Collins
Zach Tanner
Brandon Gehl
Joe Goodman
Brian Cooley
Jordan Martin
Chris Walker

Pendleton Heights
Yorktown

Yorktown

Norwell

Carmel

Yorktown

New Palestine
North Central (Indianapolis)
Decatur Central
Decatur Central
Decatur Central
Greensburg
LaPorte

Boone Grove
Crawfordsville

Jay County
Covenant Christian

School

Jay County
Crawfordsville
Yorktown
Plainfield

South Dearborn
Northridge
Marquette Catholic
Crawfordsville
Yorktown
Angola

Boone Grove
Greensburg
Wapahani
Crawfordsville
South Dearborn
Crown Point
Frontier

Lafayette Central Catholic

Franklin Community
Knightstown

South Central (Elizabeth)

Chesterton
New Palestine
New Palestine
Noblesville
Northridge
Boone Grove
Pendleton Heights
Yorktown
Jac-Cen-Del
Paoli
Noblesville
Triton Central
Milan

29
35
35
31
30
35
30

36
36
33
29
30
31
36
27
27

32.3
59.0
27.3
23.0
32.3
43.0
42.7
34.0
51.0
49.7
24.0
443
50.7
84.0
25.0
28.3
54.0
46.0
62.3
57.7
47.0
32.7
64.0
45.3
27.3
41.0
53.7
35.3
57.3
83.7
78.7
43.3
47.0
68.3

95
109
112
89
87
109
91
87
99
104
107
99
100
93
112
74
67

E.R.A
0.43
0.47
0.51
0.61
0.65
0.81
0.82
0.82
0.82
0.85
0.87
0.95
0.97
1.00
1.12
1.24
1.30
1.37
1.46
1.46
1.49
1.50
1.53
1.54
1.54
1.54
1.57
1.58
1.59
1.59
1.60
1.62
1.64
1.64

42
42
42
42
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41



Victories

Zach Tumulty
Casey Pollard
Pete Stuart
Michael Schroeder
Jordan Pearson
Richard Phipps
Cal Bowling
Nick Hopkins
Chris Drullinger
Cole Tribble
Kyle Kramp
Coty Gadbury
Marc Torres
Aaron Gregory
Landon Miller
Chuck Meyers
Austin Shaw

Name

Brandon Gehl
Shawn Mattingly
Andrew Swart
Tyler Wampler
Wayland Roach
Jordan Berry
Andrew Riley
Blake Mascarello
Dylan Sterrett
Michael Jobe
Cameron Hobson
Patrick Kraft
Kier West

Caleb Hougesen
Pete Stuart
Dustin Sterrett
Neil Hudson
Ryan Blinn
Aaron Gregory
Elliot Rowe

lan Nielsen
Richard Phipps
Brandon Estep
Hobs Donovan
Ryan Richison
Ryan Palmerton
Micah Johnson
Jordan Pearson
Brad Hook
Ethan Tribolet
Chris Walker
Curtis Wise
Lincoln Rassi
Mitch Buis

Daleville

Warren Central
Brown County
North Newton
West Vigo

Indian Creek
Yorktown

New Palestine
Southport
Marquette Catholic
Westfield
Wapahani
Marquette Catholic
Decatur Central
Northridge

Whiting

Peru

School
Jac-Cen-Del
Decatur Central
Crawfordsville
West Vigo
Boone Grove
North Putnam
Lafayette Jefferson
Crown Point
Frontier

Jay County
Crawfordsville
New Palestine
Angola
Indianapolis Lutheran
Brown County
Frontier
McCutcheon
Cascade
Decatur Central
Caston

LaPorte

Indian Creek
Wapahani

North Central (Indianapolis)

Huntington North
Fremont

Park Tudor

West Vigo

Franklin Community
Huntington North
Milan

Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Northridge
Lawrence North

38.0
21.0
75.3
54.3
71.0
54.0
74.0
24.7
45.0
24.0
23.0
23.0
45.3
67.7
30.0
26.0
44.3

Games
15
16
19
15
14
13
13
13
13
12
14
12
15
14
15

17
18
12
13
11
14
12
14
11
14
11
16
11
15
14
14

10

1.66
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.68
1.69
1.70
1.70
1.71
1.75
1.83
1.83
1.85
1.86
1.87
1.88
1.89

Wins
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Strikeouts

Jesse Gallagher
Derek Higgins
Cal Bowling
Zach Tanner
Devin Wilburn
Kirby Campbell
Jordan Martin
Justin Ratliff
Tanner Freshour
Austin Shaw
Blake Klisurich
Joe Goodman
Tyler Jackson
Greg Vogt
James Taulman
Mark Conover
Matt Bassett
Chris Drullinger
Alex Meyer
Michael Rokicki
Jordan Bearhope

Name

Joe Goodman
Andrew Swart
Conner Guthrie
Elliot Rowe
Cameron Hobson
Jesse Gallagher
Cal Bowling

Joe Haase
Nathan Ellis
Justin O'Conner
Blake Mascarello
Brad Hook

Matt Bassett
Jared Earle
Ryan Blinn

Nate Cress
Jordan Berry
Alex Meyer
Ethan Tribolet
Chris Walker
Shawn Mattingly
Brandon Gehl
Kelby Probst
Michael Jobe
Zach Tanner
Hobs Donovan
Jake Goldenberg
Ryan Baker

Neil Hudson
Mike Hernandez

Indianapolis Manual
New Palestine
Yorktown
Yorktown
Wapahani
Cowan

Triton Central
Triton Central
Brown County
Peru

Boone Grove
Paoli

North Montgomery
Carmel
Tri-County
Brownsburg
Twin Lakes
Southport
Greensburg
Whiting
Knightstown

School

Paoli
Crawfordsville
Cascade

Caston
Crawfordsville
Indianapolis Manual
Yorktown
Knightstown
Plainfield

Cowan

Crown Point
Franklin Community
Twin Lakes
Southmont
Cascade
Frankton

North Putnam
Greensburg
Huntington North
Milan

Decatur Central
Jac-Cen-Del
East Noble

Jay County
Yorktown

North Central (Indianapolis)

Wawasee
Bellmont
McCutcheon
Crown Point

15
10
18
18
12
13
10

12

12
15
17
12
12
10
13
12

13
11

Games
15
19
17
13
14
15
18
12
12
14
13
11
13
12
18
14
13

15
14
16
15
10
12
18
14
11
10
17
15
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Strikeouts
145
136
135
129
126
125
122
119
101
100
100
98
96
95
95
94
92
91
90
88
86
86
86
86
85
84
84
83
83
81



Tanner Freshour
Evan Herrell
Andrew Riley
James Taulman
Richard Phipps
Dylan Padgett
Dylan Sterrett
Michael Schroeder
Dustin Sterrett
Neil Hackett
Pete Schmith
Caleb Hougesen
Jordan Pearson
Blake Platt

Pete Stuart

Kyle Ferber

Joe Wojda

Isaac McGaughey
Ben Heincker
Mark Conover
Kevin Upp
Duston Hileman
Tyler Middleton
Steven Rice
Michael Rokicki

Brown County
Maconaquah
Lafayette Jefferson
Tri-County

Indian Creek
Clinton Central
Frontier

North Newton
Frontier

LaPorte
Morristown
Indianapolis Lutheran
West Vigo
Munster

Brown County
Boone Grove
Guerin Catholic
North Montgomery
Oak Hill
Brownsburg
LaPorte

North White
Morristown
Crawfordsville
Whiting

12
14
13
12
14
10
13
10

14
13
14
16
12
15
17
10
14
14
10
16
12
10
19
13

81
80
79
79
79
78
78
78
77
77
77
72
72
7
7
70
70
69
69
68
68
67
67
67
67



